Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|------------------|----------|----------------|---------------------------|
| Andrew S. Levine | | 08/28/2005 | INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Stone Care International, Inc. | |
|-----------------|-----------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | P.O. Box 703 | |
| City: | Owings Mills | |
| State/Country: | MARYLAND | |
| Postal Code: | 21117 | |
| Entity Type: | ntity Type: CORPORATION: MARYLAND | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|------------------------------|
| Registration Number: | 1925000 | MARBAMIST |
| Registration Number: | 1965633 | CERAMICLEAN |
| Registration Number: | 2003021 | CLEAN ENCOUNTERS |
| Registration Number: | 2339533 | AQUAPEL |
| Registration Number: | 2225720 | MARBACREAM |
| Registration Number: | 2376031 | HONEX |
| Registration Number: | 1886453 | SCI STONE CARE INTERNATIONAL |
| Registration Number: | 1927857 | INTERNATIONAL STONE POLISH |
| Registration Number: | 1924997 | MARBADAN |
| Registration Number: | 1924998 | STONE QUEST |
| Registration Number: | 1924999 | MARBALEX |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)344-8300

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

TRADEMARK 900031375 **REEL: 003153 FRAME: 0438**

Email: negarrote@venable.com
Correspondent Name: Nora Garrote
Address Line 1: Venable, P.O. Box 34385
Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20043

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Nora Garrote

Signature: /nora garrote/

Date: 09/02/2005

Total Attachments: 2

source=Levine Assignment#page1.tif source=Levine Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003153 FRAME: 0439

p.2

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Andrew S. Levine, (hereinafter "Assignor"), a U.S. citizen having his mailing address at P.O. Box 703, Owings Mills, Maryland 21117, is the owner of the Trademark Registrations shown in Schedule "A" attached hereto, and of the trademarks shown in said registrations, and of the goodwill of the business symbolized by said marks;

AND WHEREAS, Stone Care International, Inc. (hereinafter "Assignee"), a Maryland corporation having a mailing address at P.O. Box 703, Owings Mills, Maryland 21117, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said trademark registrations, the trademarks shown in said registrations, the goodwill of the business symbolized by said marks, and the right to sue for past infringements;

NOW, THEREFORE, for One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, sell and transfer unto the said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said trademark registrations, and the trademarks shown in the said registration, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said marks, the right of Assignor to conduct business under said trademarks, and the right to sue for past infringements of said marks.

Done, this <u>28</u> day of <u>AUGUST</u>, 2005.

Andrew S. Levine

By:

676784

SCHEDULE "A"

Registered Trademarks:

1. Trademark: MARBAMIST Registration Number: 1,925,000 Issued: October 10, 1995

 Trademark: CERAMICLEAN Registration Number: 1,965,633
 Issued: April 2, 1996

 Trademark: CLEAN ENCOUNTERS Registration Number: 2,003,021 Issued: September 24, 1996

Trademark: AQUAPEL
 Registration Number: 2,339,533
 Issued: April 11, 2000

5. Trademark: MARBACREAM Registration Number: 2,225,720 Issued: February 23, 1999

6. Trademark: HONEX
Registration Number: 2,376,031
Issued: August 8, 2000

7. Trademark: SCI STONE CARE INTERNATIONAL & design Registration Number: 1,886,453
Issued: March 28, 1995

8. Trademark: INTERNATIONAL STONE POLISII Registration Number: 1,927,857 Issued: October 17, 1995

 Trademark: MARBADAN Registration Number: 1,924,997 Issued: October 10, 1995

10. Trademark: STONE QUEST Registration Number: 1,924,998 Issued: October 10, 1995

11. Trademark: MARBALEX Registration Number: 1,924,999 Issued: October 10, 1995

676784

RECORDED: 09/02/2005

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003153 FRAME: 0441